STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION REORGANIZATION ORDER NO. 7

Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes 1969 Section 16.125, 16.13 and 16.135,

I Richard L. Brubacher, as Commissioner of Administration do hereby order the transfer of employees and appropriations as set forth below and as approved by the Governor, such order to become effective on July 1, 1971.

The following employees are hereby transferred from the State Planning Agency to the Governor's Commission on Crime Prevention and Control:

Robert Crew
Edward Mattson
Mary Jo Berg
Gene Schultz
Beverly Tallman
Peter Franklin
Ron Decoux
Dale Parent
Neil Johnson
Mildred Carlson
Pat Collins
Sheila Wojcik
Maggie Bailey
Ruth Todd

(Interns - 3 months)

Becky Clardy Timothy Penny Elizabeth Buckley

The following amounts are hereby transferred from the State Planning Agency to the Governor's Commission on Crime Prevention and Control:

July 1, 1971 \$50,000 July 1, 1972 \$50,000

Further, any Federal monies received by the State Planning Agency for purposes of Crime Prevention and Control, and not obligated on July 1, 1971, are hereby transferred to the Governor's Commission on Crime Prevention and Control. As soon after July 1, 1971 as possible the State Planning Agency shall report these unobligated Federal monies to the Department of Administration with a request to transfer these monies to the Governor's Commission on Crime Prevention and Control.

All obligations made prior to July 1, 1971 shall continue to be controlled by and recorded on the books of account of the State Planning Agency.

This transfer is being initiated to comply with the Governor's Executive Order No. 3, May 27, 1971. This order removes the responsibility for administration of the Governor's Commission on Crime Prevention and Control from the State Planning Agency and gives it a status of being a part of the Governor's executive office.

In testimony whereof I hereunto set my hand this <u>lst</u> day of <u>July</u>, 1971.

Richard L. Brubacher

Commissioner of Administration

Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes 1969, Sections 16.125, 16.13, and 16.135

I Wendell R. Anderson as Governor do hereby approve the transfer of positions and appropriations as set forth above.

In testimony whereof I hereunto set my hand the day of 1971.

Wendell R. Anderson

Governor

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED

Secretary of State